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THURSDAY MAY 15, 2025 
5:30PM 

 
RASTRELLI’S RESTAURANT 
2417 CLEVELAND STREET 

CLINTON, IA 

Winning Wheels, Inc. recognizes the contributions 
and dedication of our team members, with 5 or 
more years of service as of 3/31/2025, at the     
annual Employee Recognition Banquet.  Invitations 
will be distributed and an RSVP is required for the 
employee and one guest by Friday, May 2nd.   
The menu choices at Rastrelli’s will be included on 
your invitation for you to select.  Non-alcoholic    
beverages are included with your meal.  The cash 
bar requires a photo ID. 
This year’s program starts out with the Salad Bar 
served at 5:30 pm followed by Dinner at 6:15.  A 
Presentation begins at 7:15, followed by Dessert at 
8:00. 
A list of those Team Members being recognized is on 
Page 2.  Congratulations and we look forward to 
seeing you there! 
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Team Member Recognition 

5 Years: 
Melodie Bailey, Big Meadows 
Rita Ballard, Pinnacle Place 
Aimee Bartel, Winning Wheels 
Niko Daniels, Winning Wheels 
Betty Dobson, Big Meadows 
Diana Eppenstein, Pinnacle Place 
Kelsey George, Big Meadows 
Wendy Jungen, Big Meadows 
Maria Kempthorne, Winning Wheels 
Suyi Pelka Lu, STRIVE 
Melissa Schies, Winning Wheels 
Amy Sedivy, Pinnacle Place 
Rachael Spangler, Winning Wheels 
Derek Teske, Big Meadows 
Elizabeth Woods, Winning Wheels 
Lisa Yeager, Big Meadows 

6 Years: 
Cathryn Bousselot, Big Meadows 
Teena Lynn Franzen, Big Meadows 
Sara Grater, Big Meadows 
Coby Johnson, Big Meadows 
Amber Johnson, Big Meadows 
Geri Marberry, Winning Wheels 
Patricia Schmitt, Winning Wheels 
Jennifer Updike, Lyndon Play & Learn 
 
 
 

7 Years: 
Kaci Blanchard, Winning Wheels 
Megan Budimlija, Winning Wheels 
Seana Clark, Winning Wheels 
Tina Heider, Big Meadows 
Stacey Merritt, Winning Wheels 
Beverly Mootz, Big Meadows 

8 Years: 
Nicole Partin, Big Meadows 
Amanda Sokolowski, Big Meadows 

9 Years: 
Jennifer Boyer, Big Meadows 
Amber Frieberg, Winning Wheels 
Michelle Hubbard, Big Meadows 
Cindy Soto, Big Meadows 
Robin Landis, LPC 

10 Years: 
Patricia Connelly, STRIVE 
Michelle Yaklich, Winning Wheels 

11 Years: 
Rebecca Bonneville, Winning Wheels 
Hilary Dauphin, Big Meadows 
Katrina Gerber, STRIVE 
Sheila Huizenga, Winning Wheels 
Kathy Thomas, Frontier Hollow 
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Team Member Recognition, continued 

12 Years: 
Jessica Ellithorpe, Pinnacle Place 
Stan Schleuning, Big Meadows 
India Sipe, Pinnacle Place 
Charity VanDamme, Winning Wheels 

13 Years: 
Molly Reul, STRIVE 
Sandra Swanberg, LPC & STRIVE 

14 Years: 
Michelle Boyer, Big Meadows 
Toni Williar, STRIVE 

15 Years: 
David Corona, Big Meadows 
Jennifer Heisler, Big Meadows 
Mary Jane Jacobs, Big Meadows 
Trinity Solomon, Big Meadows 

18 Years: 
Tonya Edwards, Big Meadows 

20 Years: 
Tim Lundquist, LPC 

22 Years: 
Lyle Armstrong, LPC 
Talia Voss, STRIVE 

24 Years: 
Myriah Drolema, STRIVE 
Amy Shafer, STRIVE 
Rogene Underhile, STRIVE 

25 Years: 
Linda Parks, Big Meadows 
Dessie Pyse, LPC 

26 Years: 
Esther Partello, Winning Wheels 

27 Years: 
Julie Johnson, Big Meadows 
Nikki Lundquist, LPC 
Gary Stephens, Big Meadows 
Jul Woodworth, Lyndon Play & Learn 

29 Years: 
Jessica Ryan, Frontier Hollow 
Dixie Taylor, Lyndon Play & Learn 

30 Years: 
Colleen Rillie, LPC 

32 Years: 
Hali Bower, Pinnacle Place 

33 Years: 
Janica Hummel, STRIVE 
Pamela Lawrence, STRIVE 
JoEllen McCaskey, Pinnacle Place 
Linda Ottens, STRIVE 

34 Years: 
Michael Chastain, Winning Wheels 

38 Years: 
Rebecca Chandler, Winning Wheels 
Kelly Foley, Big Meadows 
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Team Member Birthdays — 2nd Quarter 

April: 
1st Lucy Knapp, Big Meadows 

4th Jada Jackson, Winning Wheels 

5th Juanita Wisely, Winning Wheels 

7th Tami Tucker, STRIVE 

8th Hali Bower, Pinnacle Place 

9th Vicki Goss, Winning Wheels 

12th MeKenzie Loechel, Frontier Hollow 

12th Trinity Solomon, Big Meadows 

13th Alyssa Ferguson, Winning Wheels 

14th Nevaeh McElhiney, WinningWheels 

14th Vanessa Guerrero, WinningWheels 

15th Pearl Pageloff, WinningWheels 

18th SanJuana Escobar, WinningWheels 

18th Sara Grater, Big Meadows 

19th Sophia Arioso, Big Meadows 

20th Monique Baker, WinningWheels 

20th Jennifer Boyer, Big Meadows 

24th Rogene Underhile, STRIVE 

24th Tiffany Kochevar, Frontier Hollow 

26th Kristen Houzenga, Big Meadows 

27th Hailie Pratt, Winning Wheels 

27th Kelly Foley, Big Meadows 

May: 
2nd Rachael Spangler, WinningWheels 

2nd Sara Gervasi, Big Meadows 

10th CharityVanDamme, WinningWheels 

11th Michelle Thompson, WinningWheels 

13th Amy Sedivy, Pinnacle Place 

13th Kenneth Sevier, Pinnacle Place 

15th Allyson Lucas, STRIVE 

19th Jerrie Jackley, Big Meadows 

19th Stephanie Ballard, Big Meadows 

May, continued: 
21st Nevaeh Ballard, Big Meadows 

28th Jaime Whiles, Winning Wheels 

28th Jul Woodworth, LPLC 

28th Mary Jane Jacobs, Big Meadows 

29th Megan Budimlija, Winning Wheels 

29th Katelyn Matznick, Winning Wheels 

30th Myriah Drolema, STRIVE 

30th Emma Swiderski, Big Meadows 

31st Alicia Olalde, Winning Wheels 

31st Amy Shafer, STRIVE 

31st Hailey Stretton, Big Meadows 

June: 
1st Rongxuan Li, STRIVE 

7th Derek Teske, Big Meadows 

8th Ashley Ricail, Winning Wheels 

10th James Hardin, Big Meadows 

17th Natalie Cochran, Winning Wheels 

18th Jessica Smiley, Winning Wheels 

18th Corrina Eyerly-Moore, Big Meadows 

18th Ashley Clarke, Big Meadows 

22nd Kaylee Cooper, Winning Wheels 

23rd Hollie Case, Winning Wheels 

24th Rebecca Bonneville, Winning Wheels 

25th Sarah Williams, Winning Wheels 

25th Paul Hummel, LPC 

26th Patricia Schmitt, Winning Wheels 

26th Wendy Jungen, Big Meadows 

27th Shannon Cantwell, Winning Wheels 

28th Angela Harris, Big Meadows 

29th Carrie Reyes, Big Meadows 

30th Tonya Edwards, Big Meadows 
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Team Member Employment Anniversaries — 2nd Quarter 

April: 
1st Alexzander Hardin, Big Meadows 

1st Kelsey George, Big Meadows 

4th Scarlet Reyes, Big Meadows 

5th Sophia Arioso, Big Meadows 

5th Ginna Shellhammer, BigMeadows 

5th Andrea Waidelich, Big Meadows 

6th Christine Oppermann, Big Meadows 

9th Angela Harris, Big Meadows 

11th Deena Nehring, Big Meadows 

16th Priscilla Reiling, Winning Wheels 

17th Kyle Betts, Big Meadows 

18th MeKenzie Loechel, Frontier Hollow 

20th Amanda Sokolowski, Big Meadows 

22nd Pearl Pageloff, Winning Wheels 

24th Amber Johnson, Big Meadows 

26th Beverly Mootz, Big Meadows 

28th Stacey Merritt, Winning Wheels 

May: 
2nd Molly Reul, STRIVE 

2nd Derek Teske, Big Meadows 

3rd Michelle Boyer, Big Meadows 

5th Kyle Marburger, Big Meadows 

8th Jacob Cantwell, Winning Wheels 

8th Tim Lundquist, LPC 

12th Jessica Ryan, Frontier Hollow 

13th Kayla Sweenie, Winning Wheels 

14th Samantha Corral, Winning Wheels 

15th Anne Dudek, Big Meadows 

16th Colleen Rillie, LPC 

17th Dessie Pyse, LPC 

17th Lyle Armstrong, LPC 

17th Julie Meyer, Big Meadows 

May, continued: 
19th Adrienne Jarrett, Winning Wheels 

20th Nevaeh McElhiney, Winning Wheels 

22nd Juanita Wisely, Winning Wheels 

25th Nick Schillaci, Winning Wheels 

25th Taylor Schillaci, Winning Wheels 

27th Ashley Ricail, Winning Wheels 

30th Paige Schiefelbein, STRIVE 

31st Nathaniel Partin, Big Meadows 

31st Joseph Partin, Big Meadows 

June: 
1st Heaven Brotherton, Big Meadows 

1st Jessica Smiley, Winning Wheels 

1st Jaiden Olsen, LPLC 

5th Megan Budimlija, Winning Wheels 

7th Teena Franzen, Big Meadows 

8th Sharon Chadwick, Pinnacle Place 

8th Haley Papke, Big Meadows 

9th James Hardin, Big Meadows 

11th Makenzie Glassburn, Winning Wheels 

12th Beth ONeal, Big Meadows 

13th Stan Schleuning, Big Meadows 

13th Becka Villo, STRIVE 

15th Angela Damp, Winning Wheels 

17th SanJuana Escobar, Winning Wheels 

18th Jennifer Boyer, Big Meadows 

18th Jessica Ellithorpe, Big Meadows 

19th Katherine Wibben, Big Meadows 

20th Shannon Cantwell, Winning Wheels 

20th Jack Jackson, Winning Wheels 

22th Kaylee Cooper, Winning Wheels 

26th Riley Preston, Big Meadows 

29th Jennifer Heisler, Big Meadows 

 

 



WINNING WHEELS, STRIVE, FRONTIER HOLLOW 
www.winningwheels.com 

 
BIG MEADOWS 
www.bigmeadows.biz 

 
PINNACLE PLACE 
www.pinnaclesupportiveliving.com 

 
LYNDON PLAY & LEARN CENTER 
www.lyndonplayandlearn.com 
 

Winning Wheels, Inc. 

Check Out the Updated WWIHUB 

WINNING WHEELS, INC. 
TEAM MEMBER 

INFORMATION & RESOURCES 
 

HTTP://WWW.WWIHUB.COM 

Winning Wheels, Inc. Team 
Members have access to    
employment resources at their 
fingertips.   
Benefit information, personnel 
handbook, job descriptions 
and more can be found on our 
recently updated Team    
Member website, “The Hub”. 
Check it out! 
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